



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2467/2025**

**RANA PRATAP SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shannu Baghel, Advocate with  
Mr. Aakash, Mr. Shaksham Kumar,  
Mr. Ganpat Ram and Ms. Disha  
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl) for State  
with SI Murari Krishan.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**03.09.2025**

%

1. List on 30.10.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 03, 2025/vc**